over twenty years of experience in nursing. Eight percent of all nurses at 
LSH work on oncology departments and they were represented by 5% of 
the responding nurses. Significant variance (p < 0.05) by nursing specialty 
was found for the perceived relevancy of twenty - five NOC classes. Two 
hundred and seventeen (217) NOC outcomes were perceived relevant to 
oncology patients at LSH, were as 74 were perceived relevant to over 50% 
of the patients. Twelve patient outcomes identified as most relevant within 
each of the four oncology departments will be described.